01-27-2005

	01-27-2005
	IS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (sup. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	102927377
	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Enzo Bartoli; Beniamino Palmieri; and Alessandro Med	2 Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: ICE s.r.l. dici Internal Address:
Additional nume(s) of conveying party(es) attached?	TNo .
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Na	Street Address: Via Sicilia 8/10
Other	Reggio Emilia, Italy
Execution Date: Dec. 17, 2004	City:State:Zip:  Additional name(s) & addressess stached? Yes X No
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address ALTER H. SCHNSIDER 21530 BEECHWOOD RD.	
CIRCLEVILLE, OH 43113 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City:Zip:	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  Walter H. Schneider  Name of Person Signing	bitu de Lamble 1/20/05 Signature Date
1	ing cover sheet effectments and documents: 2

Meli documents to be recerded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Tradements. Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

01/27/2005 DBYRNE 00000033 10971900

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Vasen,

	AS	SIGNMENT
WHERE	EAS,	
	BARTOLI Enzo	
	MEDICI Alessandro	
hereafte	er referred to as "applicant(s)", ha	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in
PLATIN	IUM COMPLEXES HAVING ANT	TUMOR ACTIVITY
(	(a) for which an application fo	r a United States patent was filed on
	_22.10.2004, <b>A</b> p	plication No10/971,900,
(	(b) for which an application fo	r a United States patent was executed on
١	WHEREAS, <u>ICE s.r.l.</u> ,	
whose a	address is <u>Via Sicilia 8/10 - REG</u> e	GIO EMILIA, Italy,
hereinat	fter referred to as "assignee(s)", i	is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to t	the same,	
ı	NOW, THEREFORE, in conside	eration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
whereof	f is acknowledged, and other o	good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents	s, do(es) hereby sell, assign and	transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
the said	d invention in the United States a	and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
		in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
		ntatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents
		the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
•	nent and sale not been made.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
•		) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	narks to issue said United States p	
	·	2-00 Julla
Date	17.12.2004	
Data	17 12 2004	(signature) BARTOLI Enzo
Date	17.12.2004	(signature) PALMIERI Beniamino
Date	17.12.2004	<u></u>
		(signature) MEDICI Alessandro
Date		(signature)
Date		(0.3)
	,	(signature)

**RECORDED: 01/24/2005** 

**PATENT REEL: 016169 FRAME: 0516**